
Notice Help

Identification
Reference Number: 22037258
Request ID: 16-000000095557
Date First Offered 01/14/2016
Title: THA - 15-0147 Tripwire Software, Licenses, Maintenance, 

Support and Services

Agency Reference 
Number:

THA - 16-000000095557

Agency: THA - Toll Highway Authority
Purchasing Agency: THA - Toll Highway Authority
Purchasing Agency 
SPO:

Victoria Santiago

Status: Published

Overview
Description and Specifications:
Subject to approval by the Tollway's Board of Directors, the Illinois Tollway is 
giving notice of intent to award contract 15-0147 Tripwire Software, Licenses, 
Maintenance, Support, and Services to Alert IT Solutions, Inc. To provide a 
source for the purchase of new Tripwire brand software and licenses.

The contract has a BEP goal of 20% and BEP commitment of 100% and has a 
VET goal of 1%.

The initial term of this contract shall not exceed $495,187.44 without a formal 
change order.

The contract start date is an estimate and will start upon execution of the contract. 

Key Information
Notice Type: Contract Award Notice

Published: 02/24/2016
Notice Expiration Date: 03/09/2016

Professional & Artistic: No
Small Business Set-Aside: No

Yes

Page 1 of 3

2/24/2016http://www.purchase.state.il.us/IPB/IllinoisBID.nsf/All/4e5b706d73f38dcd8...



Does this solicitation contain 
a BEP or DBE requirement?:

Does this solicitation contain 
a Veteran requirement?:

Yes

Relevant Category: IT

Total Amount of Award: $740,193.61 (Total Dollar Value Only/Includes Any 
Renewal Options)

Estimated/Actual Value 
Description:

Estimated

Length of Initial Term: 12
Contract Begin Date: 04/01/2016 
Contract End Date: 03/31/2017 
Renewal Terms: Two (2) years 

Bidder(s)

Number of Responding Bidders:2
Number of Unsuccessful 
Bidders:

1

Total Number Awarded: 1

Listing of All Bidders/Offerors Considered But Not Selected:
En Pointe Technologies Sales, LLC
Source Selection: IFB

Vendor(s) Selected for Award

Vendor Name Amount of Award BEP Goal % DBE Goa
Alert IT Solutions, Inc. $740,193.61 100% 0%

Notice Contact
Name: Mary Hart
Street Address: 2700 Ogden Avenue
City: Downers Grove
State: IL
Zip Code: 60515
Phone: 630.241.6800
Fax Number: 630.505.9270
EMail Address: mhart@getipass.com

Class Code
Class Codes:

Page 2 of 3

2/24/2016http://www.purchase.state.il.us/IPB/IllinoisBID.nsf/All/4e5b706d73f38dcd8...



NIGP Code
NIGP Commodity/Service 
Code:

204 29 Data/File Security Hardware/Software; to 
Include Encryption
208 88 Software; Monitoring
209 00 COMPUTER SOFTWARE FOR MINI AND 
MAINFRAME - All
946 70 Payment Card Services
967 28 Computer Hardware and Software 
Manufacturing Services

Attachments
To download file(s), click on filename(s) located below. Not all Notices will have files 
to download.

File Attachments:

Page 3 of 3

2/24/2016http://www.purchase.state.il.us/IPB/IllinoisBID.nsf/All/4e5b706d73f38dcd8...



Vendor Award Information Help

Created Date: 02/24/2016
Created By: Liza Reambillo

Identification
Reference Number: 22037258
Title: THA - 15-0147 Tripwire Software, Licenses, Maintenance, 

Support and Services

Vendor Selected for Award
Vendor Name: Alert IT Solutions, Inc.
Vendor Contact Name: Joe Puthen
Vendor Street 
Address:

1230 Golfview Drive

Vendor City Woodridge
Vendor State: IL
Vendor Zip Code: 60517
Vendor Phone 
Number:

630-985-7820

Vendor Fax Number: 630-985-7825

Key Information
Amount of Award: $740,193.61 (Total Dollar Value Only)
Cost of Initial Term: $412,656.20 (Total Dollar Amount of Initial Term)
Cost of Renewals: $327,537.41 (Total Dollar Amount of Renewals)
BEP Goal Amount 
(Percentage):

100.00%

DBE Goal Amount 
(Percentage):

0.00%

Will Sub-Contractors 
Be Utilized?

Yes

Page 1 of 1Vendor Award Information

2/24/2016http://www.purchase.state.il.us/IPB/IllinoisBID.nsf/f24850b806a3ce278625...


